"

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

TICATION NC TR EPPECTIVE DATE ‘,’4 ucbw-uwruh-man WG NO

'f NOMTNT /W !
4 | )
A SEF .43 , A r‘ . RGV -8t 30)¢ ' ‘l A

rour &)
— wen: Aasamins o I ADMINILTERED BY il iner than Liem 6) o l
) CODt

15 FRBIEEY W

TAsuEe ey
CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division bf Contracts & Property Management

Washington, D.C. 20555 !
|
- - A - ———
Stoie and ZIF Code) iut\ AMERDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

T HANMI AND ADDRESS OF BNTRACTOR (No. sireetl, county

'o"[('{lh" 1
66 DATED (GLE ITEM 11)

|

| "
104 MODIFICATION OF
N

CONTRACT/ORDER

| 100 OATEOD (SEE ITh

TFAGILITY CODE ' ] | 10/01/87
. LLALVA L

i .m.L_..-.._....,....,._-__, o
L ‘f‘ ll‘ M‘)N APPLIES h ) .«Mx I'J()M[ NT‘ f SOLICITATI 17

wnded s set torth in 1lem 14 The hour and date specifwed for receipt of ylers . 15 ex Nt

the solicilation of ps amended, by O 0! iy

v ack nOwlesging rece f amentiment

0 and amendment LIFLE F Yy
1IOKR TC THt A\ DATE 144 : ?
b change may be made Dy 18legaa

et

W EES i

thigs amendment gesire 10 change ar fler plready submit i su
10 the sol ! this amendment and 15 received D the opening hour and date siex

wWQuited

08/ IGATE :

REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {(such @t changes (o paving office

THE AUTHORITY OF FAR a3 103(t

ANT 1O AUTHORITY OF

“eathon and

uyal Agreement

['.l 18 required 10 sign this 00K ument and return copes 10 the 1ssung ot lice
contract lub}‘c"u { multer uT';;';f‘ fe

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor l !v',llm

WWENT AMODIFICS YION (Organis 'l'\x'iu;(l"l_" soliciteion/

12 DELCRIPTION OF AMEN ed by UCH ;',(m,”; head ings

9010240090 900926
PDR CONTR
NRC~32-88-306 PNV

Except as pravided herein all terms ang conditions of the OO« ument relferenced in Hiem GA or JOA, s herelolore changed, remains unct angeo and

ang eftect
L (Tepe OF prin ; ‘HA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC TING OFFICER (Type or P
|

TSR NAME AND TITLE OF S INE W (Type or pring)
ron M. Baker, Account Manager , ,
, hmutr‘! E_,..u;m" Contracting Officer
bﬂ'fm'r!uﬁ ATES c 5 PLU

T JOATE SIGNED

//{r" M A2 —— - » wﬂ/?l/é

(Signoltur

guthoroed 1o sign)

30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (¢
Prescribet by GSA
FAR (ag CFR) S) 24D

NSN 7540011528070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE




Contract No. NRC-32-88-306
Modification No. Four (4)
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) Exercise the option to
continue local telephone service, (2) Extend the Period of Performance for
one year, effective October 1, 1990 through September 30, 1991, and (3)
Increase the contract ceiling. Accordingly, the following changes are

hereby made:

1. Under Section B - Supplies or Services and Prigggzgogts. Subsection
B.1 Description of Work, delete item nos. "1 through 7" in their

entirety and substitute with item nos. "1 through 7" as shown on the
attached Standard Form 36. (Attachment A)

2. Section F - Deliveries and Performance, subsection F.1, Duration
of Contract Period is revised to read as follows:

"F.1 Duration of Contract Period

The period of performance for this contract shall commence on
October 1, 1987 and end on September 30, 1991."

3. Section G ~ Contract Administration Data, subsection G.6 entitled
Consideration, the ceiling and obligated amounts are increased
by $17,767.56 from $86,947.96 to $104,715.52. Therefore, the first
sentence is revised to read as follows:

"The present estimate for performing the work under this contract is
$104,715.52."

4. Section G - Contract Administration Data, subsection G.6 entitled
Consideration, add the following paragraph:

"It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover
performance of work for local telephone services through May 30,

1991."

A1l other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.

-




:‘(m X “ iy 'i‘!.*“ﬁ’ () . WP ATTACHMENT A

S e r .
' TOM D6, AT 1988 . "
GEMERAL SERVICES AL CONTINUATION SHEET s
e et G 12004 NRC-32-88-306  ° 3 3
OF Ot Of CORTRATION
RACIFIC BELL
M N0 SUPPLIES /SERVICES . QuAntITY  [Unil Urit PRICE AMOUNT
section B - Supplies or services and
prices/Costs
8.1 Description ot Work
The Contractor shall provide local
telephone service for NRC's Region
v office at the following location:
U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1450 Maria Lane, 210
Walnut Creek, CA 93596
The Contractor shall provide these
cervices in accordance with the
following California public Utilities
Commission (CPUC) tariff: ;
CPUC A5 2.1 i
|
g Tho telephong exchanges and monthly |
! charges covered under this contract are: i |
| |
1. Teleticket Machine Line I INES  15.47 {§ 13.4)
(415) 934-6190 i
2 ¥oreion Exchange Line ! INE§ 92.24 |S§ 92 24
! (418) 8§25-8900 [ i
| ’ ! |
3. Ongoing Service J INGS 165.63 |§ 165.63
(415) 944-7081
4 Incoming Service 1 INE$1,099.80 |$1,099.80
(415) 943-3700
5. PC Line 1 LINgS 17.47 |$ 17.47
(415) 938-1832
6. MC1 800 Service ¢ |Ings 15.42 1§ 61.68
(415) 947-5932, 5933, 9934, & 5935
7. Aoollo Reservation System 2 INEls 14.17 |$ 28.34
(415) 933-8214 :
(415) 933-8506 ’
The estimated cost for these services are as
follows:
| $1,480.63 <or month x 12 months = §17.767.56 .
7 1 % |
: | é SR
Ve 108 o ’




